
 

 
 

 

Monday, 3 November  • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday 4 November • Tour of Norwood Town Hall for Year 4 students from Prince Alfred College. 

Tuesday 4 November • Participated in Main Street SA Committee meeting. 

Tuesday 6 November • Radio interview with Nikolai Beilharz, ABC891. 

Thursday, 6 November • Attended the Swearing-in ceremony for Councillor Sandy Wilkinson, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Friday 7 November • Attended the ERA Mayors Monthly Breakfast, Adelaide. 

Sunday, 9 November • Attended the 100th anniversary celebrations for the Regal Theatre, Kensington 
Gardens. 

Monday, 10 November • Attended a meeting with Ms Claire Clutterham MP, Federal Member for Sturt, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 10 November • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Monday, 10 November • Attended an Information Session: Council’s Building Strategy, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 11 November • Attended a Mainstreet SA Breakfast; Presentation by Steve Burgess: ‘Stick, Stop, 
Stay, and Smile’, Adelaide Pavilion, Adelaide. 

Friday, 14 November • Attended the South Australian of the Year (Australian of the Year Awards), National 
Wine Centre, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 15 November • Attended a Media Call with Ms Claire Clutterham MP, Federal Member for Sturt; Hon 
Patrick Gorman, Assistant Minister to the Prime Minister and, Ms Jan Chorley, Chief 
Executive Officer, Australia Day Council of Australia (SA), Joslin Reserve, Joslin. 

Saturday, 15 November • Participated in a ‘Street Corner’ meeting with Ms Cressida O’Hanlon MP, Member for 
Dunstan; Ms Claire Clutterham MP, Federal Member for Sturt; Hon Lucy Hood MP, 
Member for Adelaide and Senator Charlotte Walker; Norwood Oval Memorial 
Gardens, Norwood. 

Saturday, 15 November • Attended the Adelaide Italian Festival ‘Journey Mass’, St Francis Xavier’s Cathedral, 
Adelaide. 

Wednesday, 19 November • Attended the End of Year Business Networking Function, ‘Outdoors on Parade’, 
Norwood. 

Friday, 21 November • Attended the Local Government Association of South Australia Annual General 
Meeting (AGM), Adelaide Convention Centre, Adelaide. 

Friday, 21 November • Attended the City of Prospect’s Annual Dinner, Broadview Bowling Club, Broadview. 

Saturday, 22 November • Participated in the 2025 Norwood Christmas Pageant, Norwood. 

Monday, 24 November • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 24 November • Attended an Information Session: Community Renewables Program Opportunities, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 25 November • Participated in the Mainstreet SA Annual General Meeting (via Teams). 

Tuesday, 25 November • Attended the Marden Senior College Presentation Night, Norwood Concert Hall, 
Norwood. 

Wednesday, 26 November  • Attended the 2025 Volunteers Christmas Dinner, Norwood Town Hall. 
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